Ives Architectural hardware products
C1
Flush Bolts and Coordinators
B
Pulls &
 Plates
A
H

Ives Architectural hardware products
C15
Ordering Guide –
Bar Coordinators
B
Pulls &
 Plates
A
H
inges &
 Pivots
C
15
Flush Bolts &
 Coordinators
D
Latches, Catches &
 Bolts
EStops
F
Exterior H
ardw
are
G
M
iscellaneous H
ardw
are
To determine the size COR you need:
1. Start with the active door width (X).
2. Next consider the overall frame opening between stops (F).
3. �Preferably, the coordinator would equal the active door
width (X) + approximately 1/2 inactive door width (Y).
The coordinator must be 6" longer than the active door width (X)
and less than the overall frame opening between stop (F).
Examples:
•	 Pair of 30" Doors, 5/8" Stops
Active Door Size, X = 30"
Overall Frame Opening between Stops, F = 58-3/4"
Recommended Coordinator: COR42
•	 Pair of 36" Doors, 5/8" Stops
Active Door Size, X = 36"
Overall Frame Opening between Stops, F =  70-3/4"
Recommended Coordinator: COR52
COORDINATOR
ACTIVE LEAF INACTIVE LEAF
ACTIVE DOOR�
WIDTH
INACTIVE DOOR�
WIDTHX Y
W
V
�
STOP THICKNESS
STOP WIDTH
F
COR	 52	 US28	 FL20	 D	 36"
How to Order COR and Accessories
COR Size:
	 32, 42, 52, 60, 72
Finishes: